hernando county rogers park

Rogers Park Swimming Advisory in Effect Hernando County

BROOKSVILLE, Fla. – The Florida Department of Health in Hernando County (DOH-Hernando) announces that Rogers Park, located at 7244 Shoal Line Boulevard in Spring Hill, is currently under a swimming advisory due to high bacterial levels.

The water will be re-tested on October 13, 2020 and an announcement will be made when the advisory is lifted. The beach and park areas remain open to the public.

Learn more about beach water quality at www.floridahealth.gov/environmental-health/beach-water-quality/index.html.

For more information, contact the DOH-Hernando Environmental Health Office at (352) 540-6800, ext. 82102.

Publishers Note: While The Free Press will always be free for our readers, and ad-supported, we are asking our loyal readers to consider a monthly donation of $3 to maintain our local journalism and help us grow, as we ramp up ad sales locally.
You can click here to support us.
We thank you all for your consideration and for supporting local journalism.

Advertisement

Login To Facebook From Your Browser To Leave A Comment

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published.